# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/31/2007                                   |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Acco Brands Corporation |          | 10/31/2007     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Chartpak, Inc.        |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 510 Broad Hollow Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 205             |
| City:             | Melville              |
| State/Country:    | NEW YORK              |
| Postal Code:      | 11747-3664            |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1274315 | MACO          |
| Registration Number: | 2957299 | M MACO        |
| Registration Number: | 3160102 | PERFECT MATCH |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900090800

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646 424 0770

Email: mag@scgb-law.com Meyer A. Gross Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0066-275

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0232** 

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Meyer A. Gross   |
|--|------------------|
| Signature:   | /Meyer A. Gross/ |
| Date:  | 11/01/2007       |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment US 2#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment US 2#page2.tif |                  |

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0233** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acco Brands Corporation, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware, located at 300 Tower Parkway, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069,

has adopted, used and is using the registered trademarks and the common law trademark

listed in Exhibit A and made part of this assignment;

WHEREAS, Chartpak, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Delaware, located at 510 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 205, Melville, New York 11747-

3664, wishes to acquire said trademarks, the registrations thereof and the good will

symbolized by the said marks and the U.S. trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Acco Brands Corporation

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Chartpak, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to

the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and

the registrations thereof.

Acco Brands Corporation

Dated: 0 3 2 3 , 2007

Name: Steven Rubin

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0234

# EXHIBIT A

| Trademark             | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| MACO                  | 1,274,315        | 04/17/1984        |
| MACO AND M DESIGN     | 2,957,299        | 05/31/2005        |
| PERFECT MATCH         | 3,160,102        | 10/17/2006        |
| LASER/INK JET SINGLES | Common Law       | -                 |

**RECORDED: 11/01/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0235